



6 September 2021

HSBC Amanah continues winning streak - wins Islamic ESG Bank of the Year award for the 2nd year

HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad (HSBC Amanah) continued its winning streak in industry leading awards by bagging the highly coveted **Islamic ESG Bank of the Year** award for the second consecutive year as part of The Asset Triple A Islamic Finance Awards 2021. The bank also received the **Best Islamic Trade Finance Bank**, for the fourth consecutive year.

Additionally, HSBC Amanah received four other awards from The Asset Triple A Islamic Finance Awards 2021 - two awards for best deals: Best ASEAN Sustainability SRI Sukuk - Quasi-Sovereign (for Cagamas) and Best ASEAN Green SRI Sukuk - Renewable Energy (for Leader Energy) and two other awards for Best Green Financing (for Yinson Holdings) and Best Local Currency Sukuk (for Malaysia Airports Holdings).

The Asset selects the best Islamic banks and houses that defined the industry during 2021 and adopts a rigorous approach in selecting the best Islamic institutions and transactions in the various countries.

Raja Amir Shah Raja Azwa, Chief Executive Officer, HSBC Amanah said, "Receiving the 'Islamic ESG Bank of the Year' award for the second consecutive year is a solid endorsement of our sustainable financing capabilities. It is also a reflection of our sustained commitment to deliver on HSBC Group's climate ambitions and to support Malaysia's climate ambition."

"At HSBC Amanah, we see our role as being a key enabler in helping finance the economy's transition to net zero. Most importantly, we have the passion to help customers strengthen their sustainability capabilities and embed sustainability in their strategy. As we transform to become a sustainable bank by end 2022, we are also taking this opportunity to rebuild for better, more inclusive growth and sustainable prosperity," added Raja Amir.

HSBC Group aspires to be a leader in sustainable financing, managing and shaping the shift to a low-carbon world. We are growing our transaction finance portfolio to help our customers to reduce emissions and our ambition is to provide between \$750 billion and \$1 trillion in financing and investment to support this.

ends/more

Media enquiries to:

Joanne Wong +603 2075 6169

joanne.p.m.wong@hsbc.com.my

About HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad

HSBC's presence in Malaysia dates back to 1884 when the Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited established its first office in the country on the island of Penang, with the permission to issue currency notes. HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad was locally incorporated in 1984 and is a wholly-owned subsidiary of The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited, founding member of the HSBC Group. In 2007, HSBC Bank Malaysia was the first foreign bank to be awarded an Islamic banking subsidiary licence in Malaysia, namely HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad. HSBC Malaysia offers a comprehensive range of banking and financial services including Islamic financial solutions. HSBC Malaysia has also led innovation in Malaysia by introducing Malaysia's first ATM and Electronic Touch Banking in the early 1980s. Today, HSBC Malaysia has launched innovative solutions such as HSBCnet for secure banking for businesses, Trade Transaction Tracker and Facial Recognition on supported mobile phones.

About The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited is the founding member of the HSBC Group. HSBC serves customers worldwide from offices in 64 countries and territories in its geographical regions: Europe, Asia, North America, Latin America, and Middle East and North Africa. With assets of \$2,976bn at 30 June 2021, HSBC is one of the world's largest banking and financial services organisations

ends/all